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Product Change Notification ID#0223 

Level of Change 

☒ Product Change Notice – Customer Information 

☐ Product Change Notice – Customer Approval 

☐ End of Life Issue – Required Customer Action 

☐ Errata – Customer information 

 

 

 

 

Affected Products  

# Product Part Number Product Name Revision after change 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

C000144-01 

C000144-05 

S001144-05 

S002144-05 

S020144-05 

S021144-05 

S024144-05 

CCpilot VI2 

CCpilot VI 2.0 

CCpilot VI, CODESYS NV 

CCpilot VI, CODESYS Visu 

CCpilot VI, LinX-Base 

CCpilot VI, CODESYS NV, LinX-Base 

CCpilot VI, CODESYS VW, LinX-Base 

2.3.0 

2.2.0 

2.2.0 

2.2.0 

2.2.0 

2.2.0 

2.2.0 

Product Attribute Affected  

☒ Material Change 

☐ Design Change 

☐ Software Change 

☐ Process Change 

☐ Data Sheet Change 

☐ Packing/Shipping Change 

☐ Other:  
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Impact of change  

☐  Form  ☒ No change in form 

☐ Fit  ☒ No change in fit 

☐      Function 

If applicable, see the description below. 

 

 

 ☒ No Change in function 

Description of the Change 

Change of material in glass print, from paint to ceramic print.  

 

 

Reason for Change 

As part of continuous improvement, glass paint will be replaced with ceramic print. 

 

Recommendation 

No specific recommendations 

 

 

Estimated Change Date 

2024-12-04 

 

 

Contacts 

Stefan Eriksson 

E-mail: stefan.eriksson@crosscontrol.com 

 

 


